

## Beaufort County Public Works Stormwater Infrastructure

Project Summary

Project Summary: Shell Park Circle

Project #: 2010-008 Completed: Aug-09

Before

\$2,632.90

Narrative Description of Project: Repaired pipe and sinkhole.

## Material Cost, Rental Equipment Summary, and Labor

Material	Unit	Cost/Unit	Qty	Cost	
Asphalt	ton	\$79.18	2.0	\$158.36	
Tack	gallon	\$2.68	1.0	\$2.68	
FLBC	ton	\$26.22	6.7	\$176.20	
Silt Fence	sy	\$0.24	6.2	\$1.49	
Type "S" Cement	bag	\$9.35	1.0	\$9.35	
All Purpose Sand	bag	\$3.80	1.5	\$5.70	
Water	gallon	\$0.01	25.0	\$0.25	
Gas	gallon	\$2.37	9.0	\$21.33	After
Diesel	gallon	\$2.37	43.5	\$103.10	
Labor	hours		64.5	\$2,154.44	

Note: Labor cost includes the employee's salary plus fringe benefits.

Total Cost of Materials, Rental Equip., and Labor

## **Equipment Cost**

Item	Asset	Cost/Hou	Hrs.	Cost
Item	AJJCI	00301100	1113.	
JCB Backhoe	22810	\$36.50	2.0	\$73.00
Vacuum Truck	22812	\$20.30	4.0	\$81.20
Dump Truck		\$16.68	12.5	\$208.50
Pickup Truck		\$4.17	13.0	\$54.21
Total Equipment Cost	\$416.91			

Cost/hour excludes fuel cost.

Total Cost: \$3,049.81







